PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Ν			ame	Execution Date			
K. Peter Luloh				05/14/2009			
Tarek Shawky Hassan				05/16/2009			
Michael Annen				05/14/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Insight Instrumer						
Street Address:	2580 SE Willoughby Blvd.						
City:	Stuart						
State/Country:	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	34994						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 13542		117					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(407)926-7						
Phone: 407-926-7723					\$40.00		
Email: sgoff@iplawfl.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US							
44-11							
Correspondent Name: Christine Q. McLeod				dO			
Address Line 1: Beusse Wolter Sanks							
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Address Line 2:390 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 2500Address Line 4:Orlando, FLORIDA 32801						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			INSIGHT IN. 624246-035C2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Christine Q. McLeod					
Total Attachments: 3 source=624246-035C2 Assignment#page1.tif source=624246-035C2 Assignment#page2.tif source=624246-035C2 Assignment#page3.tif							

.

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

.

WHEREAS, We, K. Peter Luloh of Stuart, FL, Tarek Shawky Hassan of Ann Arbor, Michigan, and Michael Annen of Ft. Pierce, FL; all citizens of the United States of America, have invented new and useful improvements in **RETRACTABLE TIP FOR VITRECTOMY TOOL**, for which an application for U. S. Provisional Patent Application was filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on ______, and assigned Serial No. ______, and/or said application being further identified by Attorney's Docket No. <u>624246-035</u>, claiming priority to U.S. provisional application, serial number 61/101,454, filed September 30, 2008 and U.S. Patent Application serial number 11/463,465, filed August 9, 2006.

WHEREAS, Insight Instruments, Inc., a Florida corporation having an address at 2580 SE Willoughby Blvd., Stuart, FL 34994 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 624246-035 Page 2 of 3

written hereinbelow.	111 p
CINDY A. CAREY MY COMMISSION # DD 503881 EXPIRES: January 4, 2010 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	K. Peter Luloh Date: 5-14-2009
STATE OF FLORIDA)	
COUNTY OF Martin)	
foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and c	ve-identified individual and acknowledged the leed on the <u>14</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2009. <u>Wich Olarey</u> Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Forda</u>
My commission expires: $(-4-20)O$	State of FOVICE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have executed this Assignment on the dates

Tarek Shawky Hassan KEON D. KIM NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI Date: 5-16-2500 COUNTY OF WASHTENAW MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Oct 7, 2010 ACTING IN COUNTY OF shtenaw STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 16th day of Vav **____**, 2009. fern & Notary Public in and for the 10/01/2010 State of My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 028529 FRAME: 0014

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 624246-035 Page 3 of 3

CINDY A. CAREY MY COMMISSION # DD 503881 EXPIRES: January 4, 2010 Bended Thru Notary Public Underwriters	<u>Michael Annen</u> Date: <u>5/14/2009</u>				
STATE OF FLOVIDA	Date: / / 200 1				
COUNTY OF Martin					
BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the $\underline{-4}$ day of $\underline{-4}$, 2009.					
My commission expires: (-4-2010	Notary Public in and for the State of Florida				

RECORDED: 07/11/2012

1